indeterminate and towards salaries, bonuses, leave
encashments etc. received from the Plaintiff while working for
Defendant No. 1 and pass a decree bepassed against the
Defendants in the sum of the amount so ascertained;

d) an order for damages of Rs. Rs 12,29,80,880/- (Rupees Twelve
Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Eighty Thousand eight Hundred
Eighty Only) to be paid by the Defendants in total on account
of infringement of the Plaintiff’s copyright and also loss of
sales and reputation.”

23. The objection raised by the Plaintiff on the ground of arbitrability of

the dispute in the Suit is plainly arguable and necessitate a detailed